Open continuous current (DC) motors
B4.1
General information
Open continuous current (dc) motors
conforming to the IEC specifications.
• MS 1 :
- frame size 80 to 132 mm,
- power 0.44 to 8.85 kW.

• speed detection :
- tachometric dynamo, 60 V/1000 min-1.
Codification  example:
Motor 0.7 kW, 2 300 min-1, IM 1001,
260/190 V
Designation                                        Code
MS 801 L08 0.7 kW                                     -
Leroy-Somer offers various options and adaptation possibilities for its motors. They are descri-
bed below and offered in this catalogue, in the  section relating to gearboxes, or in the chapter
Speed variation for the types of motorised variable speed drives selected.
For the applications that are not specified in the selection tables, consult the technical specia-
lists at Leroy-Somer.
Adaptation possibilities
All the products in this catalogue have a code.
The coding table is incorporated in the price list together with the list of designations.
Each electromechanical product is classified first in order of power and then in order of speed.
MS 1
COMPABLOC
ORTHOBLOC
GEARBOXES DRIVING SPEED DRIVE
DMV
range
(FF) plain holes
flange mounted
Universal
mounting
“MU”
Tachometric
detection
PLANIBLOC
MANUBLOC
DMVDMV 201201
Designation / Codification
MS 801 L 08 260 V 2300 min-1 0.7 kW IM 1001 190 V IC 01 IP 20
Motor
type
Frame
size
Polarity
Stator
designation
Builder index
Armature
voltage
Rated
speed
Rated
power
Construction
form
Excitation
voltage
Cooling
 index
Protection
index
B4.4
Open continuous current (DC) motors
MS 2 motors may be associated to :
• gearboxes with universal mounting :
 - Cb 2000 with coaxial or parallel axles,
 - Ot 2000 with conical torque,
 - Mub 2000 with hollow shaft,
 - Pl 2000 with planetary  gear .
• electronic variable speed drive :
- 1 single phase quadrant DMV 201,
- 4 single phase quadrants DMV 242,
- 1 three-phase quadrant DMV 2322,
- 4 three-phase quadrants DMV 2342.
The options :
• tapped hole or plain hole flanges
• hollow shaft  speed detection (i) :
- tachometric dynamo, 60 V/1000 min-1,
•  coupling  speed detection (i) :
- tachometric dynamo, 60 V/1000 min-1,
• safety brakes (t), with or without  release
lever :
- 32 and 80 Nm.
•  air filter for forced  ventilation
• air flow detection
• second shaft end
• possible combinations :
- t + i
Codification  example :
Motor 18.5 kW, 3350 min-1, IM 1001,
440/190 V
Designation                                     Code
MS 1322 M32 18.5 kW                       -
+ Exemple de codification :
Moteur 0,7 kW, 2 300 min-1, IM 1001, 260/
190 V
Désignation                            Code           Prix
MS 801 L08 0,7 kW                    -
-
Leroy-Somer offers various options and adaptation possibilities for its motors. They are descri-